

Girl Scouts Heart of Central California **Board Approved Recognitions At-A-Glance**

GSUSA National Awards

AWARD	CRITERIA	ENDORSEMENTS
Appreciation Pin	 Service performed by the nominee is above and beyond the expectations for the position held Service made an impact on one geographic area within the council's jurisdiction Nominee is an active, registered adult Girl Scout with approved volunteer screening on file with the council. 	Nomination Form Plus, 2 Endorsement Forms
Honor Pin	 Service performed by the nominee is above and beyond the expectations for the position held Service made an impact on two or more geographic areas within the council's jurisdiction Nominee is an active, registered adult Girl Scout with approved volunteer screening on file with the council. 	Nomination Form Plus, 3 Endorsement Forms
Thanks Badge	 The outstanding service performed by the nominee resulted in outcomes that benefitted the total council or the entire Girl Scout organization. Service is so significantly above and beyond the call of duty that no other award would be appropriate. Nominee is an active, registered adult Girl Scout with approved volunteer screening on file with the council. 	Nomination Form Plus, 4 Endorsement Forms
Thanks Badge II	 Nominee has already received the Thanks Badge The outstanding service performed by the nominee resulted in outcomes that benefitted the total council or the entire Girl Scout organization. Service is so significantly above and beyond the call of duty that no other award would be appropriate. Nominee is an active, registered adult Girl Scout with approved volunteer screening on file with the council. 	Nomination Form Plus, 4 Endorsement Forms

Service Unit Award

AWARD	CRITERIA	ENDORSEMENTS
Volunteer of Excellence	 Active registered adult volunteer of Girl Scouts of the U.S.A. in good standing Successfully completed a term of service and the requirements for the position The nominee's performance has been beyond the expectations for the position(s) held The nominee actively recognizes, understands, and practices the values of inclusive behavior. 	Nomination Form
	···	